
CLASIFICACION SCRATCH

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,4 4,6 0 M 2 4 35

2 GUNDERSEN , ARE 6,6 5,7 0 M 2 5 33

BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO 0,8 0 M 1 -1 33

4 FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,6 0 M 1 0 32

5 CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4 4,5 0 M 1 2 30

6 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 9,6 0 M 2 8 28

GOMEZ MARRERO JULIO, ANTONIO 9,3 8,6 0 M 2 8 28

ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 7,9 7,7 0 M 2 7 28

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 5,4 0 M 2 4 28

10 CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 9,3 9,2 0 M 2 8 27

11 ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO 10,9 10,8 0 M 2 10 26

BRANDT, FRANK 9,8 9,9 0 M 2 9 26

CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 8,5 0 M 2 7 26

GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,7 0 M 2 6 26

15 LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 11 10,8 0 M 2 10 25

SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 5,5 0 M 2 4 25

17 ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 14,1 13,6 0 M 3 13 24

AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 7,5 7,6 0 M 2 6 24

19 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 10,6 0 M 2 9 23

20 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 25 20,4 0 M 4 25 22

21 ARTILES RAMIREZ JUAN, JACINTO 16 15,8 0 M 3 15 21

RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO CARLOS 13,6 13,5 0 M 3 13 21

GARCIA MAÃARICUA, IGNACIO 12,7 12,5 0 M 3 12 21

NETTEBROCK, FRANK 10,4 0 M 2 9 21

CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 10,3 0 M 2 9 21

GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN 9,2 0 M 2 8 21

FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7,4 7,8 0 M 2 6 21

28 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 19,8 19,5 0 M 4 19 20

NOWAK , JAN 16,7 16,6 0 M 3 16 20

CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,1 14,1 0 M 3 14 20

31 VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 15,9 16 0 M 3 15 19

RAFFERTY, RICHARD 11 0 M 2 10 19

PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 11,6 0 M 3 10 19

34 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 28,1 26,7 0 M 5 26 18

BALDEMARK , JEANETTE 18,6 18,5 0 F 4 19 18

RAMA PREGO, ALBERTO 16,5 15,5 0 M 3 16 18

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 13,3 0 M 3 12 18

GARCIA MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE 10,6 0 M 2 9 18

LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 4,5 4,9 0 M 2 3 18

40 NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN 21,3 20,6 0 M 4 21 17

ROSSI, MASSIMO 17,6 0 M 3 17 17

DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 17,6 0 M 3 17 17

ORTEGA CABALLERO, PEDRO MANUEL 17,9 0 M 3 17 17

BASTERRECHEA PALACIOS, ANDONI 14,8 0 M 3 14 17

45 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 18,6 18,2 0 M 4 18 16

KETTNER, MARTIN 17,2 0 M 3 16 16



SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,2 0 M 3 14 16

48 GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 26,1 25,7 0 M 4 26 15

GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 20,5 20,4 0 M 4 20 15

BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 20 19,8 0 M 4 19 15

RAFFERTY, LAURA 16 0 F 3 16 15

VALERON, MIGUEL ANGEL 10 0 M 2 9 15

53 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 20,2 20,3 0 M 4 20 14

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 0 M 3 17 14

55 HECK, SANDRO 26,5 26,4 0 M 5 26 13

FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 26,3 25,8 0 M 4 26 13

ESPARZA ARAÑA, AGUSTIN 24,3 23,9 0 M 4 24 13

BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,5 23,2 0 M 4 22 13

BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 22,3 0 M 4 22 13

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20,3 0 F 4 21 13

NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18,7 19,3 0 M 4 18 13

BASTERRECHEA MARZANA, ANA 17,9 0 F 3 18 13

FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO 18,2 0 M 3 17 13

64 LUEDTKE, EVELIN 25,2 24,5 0 F 4 26 12

VILLALOBOS HIDALGO, JOSE MARIA 26,5 0 M 5 26 12

GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 11,2 11,3 0 M 2 10 12

67 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN 16,6 0 M 3 16 11

ARCAS LANTIGUA, JOSE MARIA 12,7 0 M 3 12 11

69 HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 28 27,7 0 M 5 26 10

COMPANY BETHENCOURT, FERNANDO 21,5 0 M 4 21 10

SUKHNI, SAMIR 16 0 M 3 15 10

72 SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS 28,2 0 M 5 26 9

LOPEZ SAMPER, JUAN MANUEL 36 32,2 0 M 5 26 9

LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 23,3 0 F 4 24 9

SAMANIEGO MIGUEL, JOSE LUIS 24,1 0 M 4 24 9

GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 21,3 21,8 0 M 4 21 9

77 PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 0 M 5 26 8

WINARSKY, PETER 23 0 M 4 22 8

ILIEV, IVAN 20,4 20,6 0 M 4 20 8

80 LOPEZ PRESTEL, IGNACIO 54 32 0 M 6 26 7

PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,3 0 M 4 22 7

CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 21,1 21,4 0 M 4 20 7

OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,4 20,2 0 M 4 19 7

DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 18,3 0 M 3 18 7

85 PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7 0 F 5 27 6

VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 36 0 F 5 27 6

87 ARMAS MOLINA, JOSE 22,9 0 M 4 22 5

RIVERO ESPINO, FERNANDO 19,6 0 M 4 19 5

89 MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL 26,7 0 M 5 26 4

DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO 28 0 M 5 26 4

MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 36 0 M 5 26 4

DUMBADZE , TEONA 23,1 0 F 4 24 4

93 RAFFERTY, ANNE 44 0 F 6 27 3

LLINARES DORTA, VICENTE 30,2 0 M 5 26 3

SANZ MILLAN, RICARDO 25,8 25,9 0 M 4 25 3



CLASIFICACION 1º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 SUAREZ LOPEZ, DANIEL 5,4 4,6 0 M 2 4 39

2 GUNDERSEN , ARE 6,6 5,7 0 M 2 5 38

3 GOMEZ MARRERO JULIO, ANTONIO 9,3 8,6 0 M 2 8 36

4 ARTILES AGUIAR, JACINTO 7,9 7,7 0 M 2 7 35

CAZORLA MORALES, AARON 9,3 9,2 0 M 2 8 35

6 CASADO FALAGAN, PORFIRIO 8,5 0 M 2 7 33

7 BADIOLA ROJO, ANTONIO 0,8 0 M 1 -1 32

FAJARDO MONZON, RAFAEL 1,6 0 M 1 0 32

CALLOW, DAVID FRANK 4 4,5 0 M 1 2 32

VEGA GERSTEL, DAVID 5,4 0 M 2 4 32

GALANTE MILICUA, LEON 7,7 0 M 2 6 32

12 AAGESEN, LEIF INGE 7,5 7,6 0 M 2 6 30

13 SORIA COMBA, MIGUEL 5,5 0 M 2 4 28

GONZALEZ DE CANALES RUIZ, JOAQUIN 9,2 0 M 2 8 28

15 FRIESTAD, JEPPE 7,4 7,8 0 M 2 6 27

16 LUNA BERLANGA, PEDRO 4,5 4,9 0 M 2 3 21

CLASIFICACION 2º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 GARCIA ROLLAND, JOSE IGNACIO 9,6 0 M 2 8 36

ARANDA CABELLO, JUAN CARLOS 14,1 13,6 0 M 3 13 36

ARTILES RAMIREZ JUAN, JACINTO 16 15,8 0 M 3 15 36

4 ARAQUE MUÑOZ, DIEGO 10,9 10,8 0 M 2 10 35

LOPEZ FERNANDEZ, RAFAEL 11 10,8 0 M 2 10 35

NOWAK , JAN 16,7 16,6 0 M 3 16 35

7 BRANDT, FRANK 9,8 9,9 0 M 2 9 34

RODRIGUEZ PEREZ, ANTONIO CARLOS 13,6 13,5 0 M 3 13 34

CAÑADA ORTEGA, MANUEL JOSE 15,1 14,1 0 M 3 14 34

VARELA BERTOA,MAZIMINO 15,9 16 0 M 3 15 34

ROSSI, MASSIMO 17,6 0 M 3 17 34

12 GARCIA MAÃARICUA, IGNACIO 12,7 12,5 0 M 3 12 33

13 LOZANO PEÑATE, SEBASTIAN 10,6 0 M 2 9 32

RAMA PREGO, ALBERTO 16,5 15,5 0 M 3 16 32

15 RAFFERTY, LAURA 16 0 F 3 16 31

ORTEGA CABALLERO, PEDRO MANUEL 17,9 0 M 3 17 31

17 CARDONA AFONSO, LUIS MARIA 10,3 0 M 2 9 30

KETTNER, MARTIN 17,2 0 M 3 16 30

19 NETTEBROCK, FRANK 10,4 0 M 2 9 29

RAFFERTY, RICHARD 11 0 M 2 10 29

DA COSTA HERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 13,3 0 M 3 12 29

BASTERRECHEA PALACIOS, ANDONI 14,8 0 M 3 14 29

DE GRACIA RUIZ, CARLOS JAVIER 17,6 0 M 3 17 29

GUERRA SANCHEZ, ANTONIO 17,8 0 M 3 17 29

25 PADRON SANTANA, JUAN CARMELO 11,6 0 M 3 10 28



FERNANDEZ DE LA CAMPA ELADIO 18,2 0 M 3 17 28

BASTERRECHEA MARZANA, ANA 17,9 0 F 3 18 28

28 SERNA HERRAN, IGNACIO IÑIGO 15,2 0 M 3 14 27

29 VARELA RAMA, MARTIN 16,6 0 M 3 16 26

30 GARCIA MARTINEZ, ENRIQUE 10,6 0 M 2 9 25

31 ARCAS LANTIGUA, JOSE MARIA 12,7 0 M 3 12 22

32 GUTIERREZ VERA, PEDRO 11,2 11,3 0 M 2 10 21

SUKHNI, SAMIR 16 0 M 3 15 21

DIAZ-CASANOVA SUAREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 18,3 0 M 3 18 21

35 VALERON, MIGUEL ANGEL 10 0 M 2 9 19

CLASIFICACION 3º CATEGORIA

Pos Nombre Hex NVH Edad Sex Cat Hpu Total

1 MORENO CAMPAGNOLA, GILBERT ENRIQUE 25 20,4 0 M 4 25 47

2 PARADELA OUBIÑA, FERNANDO 28,1 26,7 0 M 5 26 39

3 MEDINA BATISTA, P.ALCORAN 19,8 19,5 0 M 4 19 38

GONZALEZ VERA, GUILLERMO 26,1 25,7 0 M 4 26 38

5 NARANJO SEGURA, JOSE JUAN 21,3 20,6 0 M 4 21 37

ESPARZA ARAÑA, AGUSTIN 24,3 23,9 0 M 4 24 37

LUEDTKE, EVELIN 25,2 24,5 0 F 4 26 37

FERNANDEZ-CID RAMOS, JUAN IGNACIO 26,3 25,8 0 M 4 26 37

9 BRITO MEDINA, MARCIAL 20 19,8 0 M 4 19 34

BALDEMARK , JEANETTE 18,6 18,5 0 F 4 19 34

GESCHE FAURE, LUIS RICARDO 20,5 20,4 0 M 4 20 34

MONZON NAVARRO, MARIA CONCEPCION 20,3 0 F 4 21 34

HECK, SANDRO 26,5 26,4 0 M 5 26 34

VILLALOBOS HIDALGO, JOSE MARIA 26,5 0 M 5 26 34

15 BRITO PEREZ, JOSE MIGUEL 22,3 0 M 4 22 33

16 JUAREZ MARRERO, JOSE NICOLAS 18,6 18,2 0 M 4 18 32

SANTANA PERERA, JUAN LUIS 28,2 0 M 5 26 32

HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ, DIEGO 28 27,7 0 M 5 26 32

19 BRITO PEREZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,5 23,2 0 M 4 22 31

20 FERMOSO LABRA, ANDRES 20,2 20,3 0 M 4 20 30

21 LLORCA AFONSO, OLIVIA 23,3 0 F 4 24 29

SAMANIEGO MIGUEL, JOSE LUIS 24,1 0 M 4 24 29

23 GUTIERREZ GALINDO, JOSE 21,3 21,8 0 M 4 21 28

24 LOPEZ SAMPER, JUAN MANUEL 36 32,2 0 M 5 26 26

MENA ESTEVA, JOSE MIGUEL 26,7 0 M 5 26 26

LOPEZ PRESTEL, IGNACIO 54 32 0 M 6 26 26

27 NAVARRO MARTINEZ, GABRIEL 18,7 19,3 0 M 4 18 25

DIAZ DE TUESTA BARREDO, JUAN IGNACIO 28 0 M 5 26 25

PEREZ TORRES, MARIA MATILDE 26,7 0 F 5 27 25

30 WINARSKY, PETER 23 0 M 4 22 24

31 ILIEV, IVAN 20,4 20,6 0 M 4 20 23

COMPANY BETHENCOURT, FERNANDO 21,5 0 M 4 21 23

MARTIN DELGADO, JOSE MANUEL 36 0 M 5 26 23

34 CHRIST CHRIST, RENE 21,1 21,4 0 M 4 20 22

DUMBADZE , TEONA 23,1 0 F 4 24 22



PEREZ LUJAN, JUAN JOSE 26,5 0 M 5 26 22

37 ARMAS MOLINA, JOSE 22,9 0 M 4 22 21

38 RIVERO ESPINO, FERNANDO 19,6 0 M 4 19 20

VINIEGRA GUINEA, CARMEN 36 0 F 5 27 20

40 PEÑATE LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 22,3 0 M 4 22 19

RAFFERTY, ANNE 44 0 F 6 27 19

42 OCAMPOS VATKIN, ARI MIRKO 19,4 20,2 0 M 4 19 15

43 LLINARES DORTA, VICENTE 30,2 0 M 5 26 14

44 SANZ MILLAN, RICARDO 25,8 25,9 0 M 4 25 13


